INS. CASE OWNER	BETOWNUD	CC /AIG1901 0	745, Ahb	h LKK		
CANNOT LIVE OF	Adrian	ASSIGNM DOI: 197		Ime I	Holm	9
Surveyor: Pre-assign / CCU			Registr	ered in Merimen:	18/10/10	1 -
Insured Vehicle N	io, :	49J-	Claim No. : 5	W481/4	1756	
Name of Insured	Saturthala	Shbramaniam .	Policy No. : Make / Model :			
Excess Sec II :SS		DOA: WWW.	Place of Accident :	ECP -x	IBIAHO	
Is driver the owne If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	ume / Age :	Nature of Accident	OI GIA REPORT YE		EPOR YES NO	)
SKB 928		16000	SNE 4188P			
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: 0	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	ty: ¬ p	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/ Time	Chieffen F	TUR ESP			0.4 WE / 00	ė.
	ANX MENO	1 # + 15 1-3	Man D.	E opering lir (1st) epering lir (2nd):	DATE/PI	
	MO OI GIA	(4) IN THE PAR	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	eporting hr (Final): ation hr (if non-pickup	90(	
o≅ वर/I <i>व</i>	CEHRE IN PR	D. OLD WYOWED ON TO INCOMED INCOMES.	N A After of Docum	all lir to Ot. Sentation Check List: ation lir (if non-pickup all lir to Ot.		
		1100 1000	Author	ination To Act:		
	- PHILLICED TP	LOD IN	Final R	Voucher: epair Bill:		
Plale	TP ACCEPTED	o other.	2000000			
	TO CYONE .		LOD	ate/Reject Instruction		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	C Date/Time:	Sent By:	publicani.	mt Breakdown Form tepair Photos:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time;	Confirm with		rm by:		-
Repair Cost: LS		days) Reduction: 65	19	Hmid	Ciff	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 19/09/19	Confirm with	F Email	Cal		
Final Liability: Repair Cost (W/667)	55 5,885.00	(Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	15 IENO	OF B 28 Ass. Lin	100 %	CTEM
Loss of Rental (LOR):		9 days) x 4 100.00				
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S x			1 1	10.5	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only		days) LOR + LO Tick only one	Y	0/9/19	50	
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	55 -		11.75	im atatus: NGA im	Injust/Delivate Santa	
Medical: Disbursement	ss –	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )		im status: Nem)/R cort Format:	ejecurzivate Settle	
Legal Cost	ss —	(e.g. row/ independent)		vey fee:	320.00	
Total:	88 G,785.00	Global Sum SS: -	(3) 300	organica	200.00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time	Confirm with:	Emuil	Call		
Payee 1:	55 6,785.00	Name 1: >- HAR				
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 =	Name 2:	_			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	100	Name 3:				

parameters of

# J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 5, Defu Lane 10, #01-578,
Defu Industrial Park C, Singapore 539186
Tel: 6343-0934 Fax: 6343-0921
Email: jmartauto@gmail.com
Registration No: 201400246D
GST Reg. No: 201400246D

17-Jun-19

Our ref: TP/4703/19

Ang Teck Nguan

TP Alf

#### RE: estimate cost for vehicle no: SGX 1609D

1 pc bonnet chrome of the bonnet chrome of the bumper set of the bumper set of the bumper bracket of the bumper bracket of the bumper bracket of the bumper tracket of the bumper tracket of the bumper tracket of the bumper character grille of the bumper center grille of the bumper grille of the grille of the bumper grille of the grille o	1 pc	bonnet Payer	s	719.90 -
1 pc frt bumper lethod 1008.50 2 pcs frt bumper retainer 100.80 1 pc frt bumper tow hook cover Att 119.90 t. 1 pc frt bumper centre grille 123.80 t. 1 pc frt bumper reinforcement 100 t. 1 pc frt bumper reinforcement 100 t. 1 pc frt grille outer garnish 186.30 t. 1 pc frt grille outer garnish 199.30 t. 1 pc tailgate lock 2 c. 1 pc tailgate lock 2 c. 1 pc tailgate w/strip 199.40 t. 1 pc tailgate w/strip 199.40 t. 1 pc tailgate outer garnish 199.30 t. 1 pc rear bumper 2 c. 2 pcs rear no plate lamp 199.20 t. 2 pcs rear humper 2 c. 2 pcs rear bumper retainer 199.20 t. 2 pcs rear bumper 199.20	The state of the s		T-1	
2 pcs frt bumper retainer 20 94.60 Å.  1 pc frt bumper tow hook cover Africa 19.90 Å.  1 pc frt bumper centre grille Africa 123.80 Å  1 pc frt grille Godd 186.30 Å.  1 pc frt grille Godd 186.30 Å.  1 pc frt grille Godd 186.30 Å.  2 pcs headlamp Ford Africa 186.30 Å.  1 pc tailigate Podd 1,303.00 Å.  1 pc tailigate Podd 1,303.00 Å.  1 pc tailigate w/strip Africa 150.90 Å.  1 pc tailigate w/strip Africa 150.90 Å.  1 pc tailigate trimboard 150.90 Å.  1 pc tailigate trimboard 150.90 Å.  1 pc tailigate trimboard 177.60 Å.  1 pc tailigate trimboard 177.60 Å.  1 pc rear bumper retainer 177.60 Å.  1 pc rear bumper retainer 177.60 Å.  1 pc end panel Rose 19.20 Å.  1 pc end panel Rose 19.20 Å.  1 pc rear w/screen moulding Africa 19.00 Å.  1 pc rear w/screen moulding Africa 19.00 Å.  1 pc rear w/screen moulding Africa 19.00 Å.  1 pc rear w/screen gum Africa 19.00 Å.  1 pc rear w/scree	1 pc			
2 pcs frt bumper bracket Ar A 19.460 A. 1 pc frt bumper tow hook cover At a 19.90 t. 1 pc frt bumper reinforcement for 123.80 d. 1 pc frt grille Out of 19.90 t. 1 pc frt grille Out of 19.90	2 pcs			
1 pc frt bumper cnetre grille 123.80 4 1 pc frt grille 186.30 248.50 7 1 pc frt grille 186.30 30.30 1 1 pc frt grille 186.30 30.30 3	2 pcs	frt bumper bracket Al-t A-		(COCOCO )
1 pc frt bumper cnetre grille According to the first price of the firs	1 pc	frt bumper tow hook cover Ale a		19.90 t.
1 pc frt bumper reinforcement 2004 1 pc frt grille Condid 1 pc frt grille Outer garnish Condid 2 pcs headlamp Found 1,678.20 1 pc tailgate bodd 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate lock 2 pcd 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate lock 2 pcd 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate lock 2 pcd 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate emblem August 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate reflector Loud 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Loud 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Loud 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Loud 1,303.00 1 pc rear bumper Pack 1,303.00 1 pc rear bumper Red 1,704.00 1 pc rear bumper retainer 1,705.00 1 pc rear bumper centre beam But 1,705.00 1 pc rear w/screen moulding March 1,303.00 1 pc rear w/screen moulding March 1,303.00 1 pc rear w/screen gum August 1,303.00 1 pc rear w/screen gum August 1,303.00 1 pc rear w/screen gum August 1,303.00 1 pc reverse sensor Dand 1,000.00 1 pc reverse sensor Dand 1,000.00 1 pc Camera Dand 1,000.00 1 pc Camer	1 pc	frt bumper cnetre grille Auc		
1 pc frit grille Could 186.30 1 pc Hemblem 1 27.40 1 pc frit grille outer garnish Could 309.30 1 pc tailgate Pool 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate Pool 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate wistrip for 150.90 1 pc Airwave emblem 140 1 pc tailgate reflector Total 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate inner handle 1,200 1 pc tailgate inner handle 1,200 1 pc rear bumper Reflector 1,740 1 pc rear bumper retainer 1,760 1 pc rear bumper retainer 1,760 1 pc rear bumper centre beam 1,760 1 pc end panel 1,760 1 pc end panel 1,760 1 pc end panel 1,760 1 pc rear w/screen moulding 1,760 1 pc rear w/screen moulding 1,760 1 pc rear w/screen gum 1,760 1 pc rear w/screen gum 1,760 1 pc rear w/screen gum 1,760 1 pc reverse sensor 2,760 1 pc reverse sensor 2,760 1 pc camera 2,760 2,	1 pc	frt bumper reinforcement %6%		
1 pc frt grille outer garnish Gold 309.30 2 pcs headlamp Fyld 1,678.20 1 pc tailgate Dodf 1,678.20 1 pc tailgate Dodf 1,678.20 1 pc tailgate Wistrip film 150.90 2 pcs tailgate reflector Fyld 380.40 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Fyld 380.40 1 pc tailgate trimboard 1,740 2 pcs rear no plate lamp fyld 912.60 2 pcs rear bumper Relighed 912.60 2 pcs rear bumper retainer 1,760 x 912.60 2 pcs rear bumper retainer	1 pc	fregrille could		5 500 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
1 pc frt grille outer garnish Could 2 pcs headlamp Ford 1,678.20 1 pc tailgate lock Rock 1,303.00 1 pc tailgate lock Rock 150.00 1 pc tailgate w/strip ford 150.90 2 pcs tailgate reflector Rock 150.90 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Rock 160.00 1 pc tailgate outer garnish Rock 179.20 2 pcs rear no plate lamp Rock 177.60 x	1 pc	H emblem >		
1,678.20 1 pc tailgate perfect 1 pc tailgate lock? 1 pc tailgate lock? 1 pc tailgate lock? 1 pc tailgate w/strip for the stailgate w/strip for the stailgate w/strip for the stailgate reflector for tailgate reflector for tailgate reflector for tailgate reflector for tailgate cuter garnish for the stailgate trimboard for tailgate trimboard for tailgate trimboard for tailgate inner handle for the stailgate inner handle for tailgate inner handle for tailgate inner handle for the stailgate inner handle for tailgate inner handle for the stailgate inner handle for tailgate inner handle for the stailgate inner handle for the	1 pc	frt grille outer garnish Guld		
1 pc tailgate lock?  1 pc tailgate lock?  1 pc tailgate w/strip here 150.90  1 pc Airwave emblem 161.  2 pcs tailgate reflector 161.  1 pc tailgate outer garnish 161.  2 pcs tailgate trimboard 161.  2 pcs rear no plate lamp 161.  2 pcs rear bumper retainer 161.  2 pcs rear bumper retainer 161.  2 pcs rear bumper retainer 161.  3 pc rear bumper centre beam 161.  3 pc end panel 161.  3 pc end panel 161.  3 pc rear w/screen moulding 161.  3 pc rear w/screen moulding 161.  3 pc rear no plate 161.  4 pc rear w/screen moulding 161.  3 pc rear w/screen moulding 161.  4 pc rear w/screen gum 161.  1 pc rear w/screen gum 161.	2 pcs			3/
1 pc tailgate lock 2 d 150.90  1 pc Airwave emblem Au 49.80  2 pcs tailgate reflector I 380.40  1 pc tailgate outer garnish I 49.80  2 pcs tailgate inner handle Mark 2067.20  1 pc tailgate inner handle Mark 380.40  1 pc rear bumper Reflector 17.60 x 912.60  2 pcs rear bumper retainer 49.10  1 pc rear bumper centre beam Rut 79.49  1 pc end panel Rus 380.40  1 pc end panel Rus 380.40  1 pc rear w/screen moulding Rus 380.40  1 pc rear mo plate Canal 380.40  1 pc rear no plate Canal 380.40  1 pc rear no plate Canal 380.40  1 pc rear no plate Canal 380.40  1 pc rear w/screen gum Nu 50.00  1 pc reverse sensor Dan 380.40  1 pc camera Dand 40.00 8 359.20  2 50.00 2 50.00  2 50.00 2 50.00  2 50.00 2 50.00  2 50.00 2 50.00  400.00 3 559	1 pc	tailgate peofe		
1 pc	1 pc	tailgate lock 2-cl		
2 pcs tailgate reflector fund.  1 pc tailgate outer garnish fund.  1 pc tailgate trimboard funded.  2 pcs rear no plate lamp No.  2 pcs rear bumper retainer  2 pcs rear bumper retainer  38.40  479.20  267.20  17.40  77.60  912.60	1 pc	tailgate w/strip		2 ( 2 ) ( 2 ) ( 2 ) ( 2 ) ( 2 ) ( 2 )
1 pc tailgate outer garnish and a 267.20 1 1 pc tailgate trimboard and a 267.20 1 1 pc tailgate inner handle a 267.20 1 1 pc tailgate inner handle a 267.20 1 1 pc rear no plate lamp a 27.60 x 1 1 pc rear bumper retainer a 2912.60 4 1 pc rear bumper centre beam and a 27.49 63.90 63.90 1 1 pc end panel and a 27.49 63.90 93.30 2 1 pc rear w/screen moulding and a 28.60 9800.80 1 1 pc rear no plate and a 28.60 9800.80 1 1 pc rear no plate and a 28.60 1 1 pc rear w/screen gum a 250.00 2.00 1 1 pc reverse sensor and a 250.00 2.00 1 1 pc reverse sensor and a 250.00 2.00 1 1 pc camera a 250.00 2.00 1	1 pc	Airwave emblem ALA.		49.80
1 pc tailgate outer garnish 2004. 1 pc tailgate trimboard 2004. 1 pc tailgate inner handle 2005. 1 pc tailgate inner handle 2005. 1 pc rear bumper Relief 2005. 1 pc rear bumper retainer 2005. 1 pc rear bumper centre beam 2005. 1 pc end panel 2005. 1 pc end panel 2005. 1 pc rear w/screen moulding 2005. 1 pc rear w/screen moulding 2005. 1 pc rear no plate 2005. 1 pc frt no plate 2005. 1 pc rear w/screen gum 2005. 1 pc reverse sensor 2005. 1 pc camera 2005. 1 pc c	2 pcs	tailgate reflector		380.40
1 pc tailgate trimboard tailed.  1 pc tailgate inner handle 17.40 1.  2 pcs rear no plate lamp 18 1.  1 pc rear bumper 18 1.  2 pcs rear bumper retainer 18.  1 pc rear bumper centre beam 18.  1 pc end panel 18.  1 pc end panel 18.  1 pc rear w/screen moulding 18.  1 pc rear w/screen moulding 18.  1 pc rear no plate 18.  1 pc rear w/screen gum 18.  1 pc	1 pc	tailgate outer garnish		
2 pcs rear no plate lamp	1 pc	tailgate trimboard ** Line .		
2 pcs rear no plate lamp	1 pc	tailgate inner handle ~~~		17.40 -k
2 pcs rear bumper retainer 1 pc rear bumper centre beam Bent 79 49 63.90 1 pc end panel Reis 1 pc end panel inner garnish 2 ml d 6359.20 1 pc rear w/screen moulding XI	2 pcs	rear no plate lamp N -		
1 pc end panel Reir 63.90 494.30 + 93.30 2 1 pc end panel inner garnish 2004 6359.20 93.30 2 1 pc rear w/screen moulding XI 55.40 438.60 285.20 9800.80 1960.16 7840.64  1 pc rear no plate Could for rear w/screen gum August 1 pc rear w/screen gum August 1 pc reverse sensor Dand 1 pc Camera 2004 1 200.00 2003 1 200.00 2003 1 200.00 2003 1 200.00 2 250.00	1 pc	rear bumper % d		912.60
1 pc end panel feet 6359.20 63.90 494.30 + 93.30 2 1 pc end panel inner garnish 2004 6359.20 93.30 2 1 pc rear w/screen moulding XIII 55.40 438.60 2 85.20 9800.80 1960.16 7840.64  1 pc rear no plate Could 40.00 snett 40.00 X 1 pc rear w/screen gum NIII 50.00 2 5	2 pcs	rear bumper retainer		
1 pc end panel feir end panel inner garnish 2001 6 35 9. 20 93.30 2 93.30 2 1 pc rear w/screen moulding x4 438.60 2 28 5 20 9800.80  1 pc spare tyre cardboard felow d 438.60 2 28 5 20 9800.80  1 pc rear no plate Could 40.00 snett 40.00 x 1 pc rear w/screen gum 20 1 pc reverse sensor 20 d 250.00 2002 1 pc Camera 20 d 400.00 - 350	1 pc	rear bumper centre beam Ben T	7949	63.90
1 pc rear w/screen moulding X/2 55.40 285.20  1 pc spare tyre cardboard 12 55.40 285.20  1 pc rear no plate Could 40.00 snett 40.00 X 1 1 pc rear w/screen gum X/2 50.00 250.00 2 1 pc Camera 20 d 400.00 - 350	1 pc	end panel Rest	12002	
1 pc spare tyre cardboard 12 low d 438.60 2 285 20 9800.80  1 pc rear no plate Could 1 pc frt no plate Able of 1 pc rear w/screen gum New 1 pc reverse sensor Day d 1 pc Camera 20 d 1 250.00 2	1 pc	end panel inner garnish 2000	6337.60	
1 pc rear no plate Canal d 438.60 28 3 20 9800.80  1 pc rear no plate Canal d 40.00 snett 40.00 x 1 pc rear w/screen gum Mu 50.00 2 250.00	1 pc	rear w/screen moulding X/		
1 pc rear no plate Could 1 pc frt no plate Abel no 1 pc rear w/screen gum Noc 1 pc reverse sensor Day d 1 pc Camera Day	1 pc	spare tyre cardboard 12 formed		3 A \ 641
1 pc rear no plate Combo 40.00 snett 1 pc frt no plate Abril no 1 pc rear w/screen gum Noc 1 pc reverse sensor Dom d 1 pc Camera 20 d 400.00 - 350			_	9800.80
1 pc rear no plate Could 1 pc frt no plate April no 1 pc rear w/screen gum Noc 1 pc reverse sensor Dougd 1 pc Camera Dayd 40.00 snett 40.00 x 50.00 - 250.00 Zuz 400.00 - 350		less 20%		1960.16
1 pc   frt no plate   April no   40.00 %   1 pc   rear w/screen gum   No   50.00   7   250.00   250   1 pc   Camera   20   26   26   26   26   26   26   26			-	7840.64
1 pc reverse sensor Dand 250.00 - 250.00 Zu3 1 pc Camera 20 d 400.00 - 350	1 pc	rear no plate Could	1110	40.00 snett
1 pc reverse sensor Dand 250.00 2000 1 pc Camera 2000 400.00-350	1 pc	frt no plate Auten	640	40.00 ₹ -
1 pc Camera 200.00-350	1 pc	The state of the s		
1 pc Camera 20_d 400.00-350	1 pc	reverse sensor Dand		250.00 200
8620.64	1 pc	Camera Dand		400.00-350
		(#)		8620.64

## J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 5, Defu Lane 10, #01-578, Defu Industrial Park C, Singapore 539186 Tel: 6343-0934 Fax: 6343-0921

Email: |martauto@gmail.com Registration No: 201400246D GST Reg. No: 201400246D

#### RE: estimate cost for vehicle no: SGX 1609D

Bal brought forward:

8,620.64

Panel beating.

Spray painting.

Wiring.

Rust proofing.

Upholstery.

Transfer tailgate fitting.

Remove & refit rear w/screen.

1600.00 1200 60.00 120.00 ~ 120.00 6 3 80.00 + 120.00

1600.00 1000

Plus 7% GST

12,320.64 862.44 13,183.08

SD: thirteen thousand one hundred eighty-three & cents eight only.

total 9519.20

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To recurvey before latter spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary den(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	3338A	
Valida Daraili		
Vehicle No.:	SGX1609D	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	17 Jun 2019	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	AIRWAVE 1.5 A	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2007	
Engine No.:	L15A5131230	
Chassis No.:	GJ11126053	
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$14,703.00	
Original Registration Date:	15 Aug 2007	
First Registration Date:	15 Aug 2007	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$16,174.00	
Intended PARE Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intercon Clair Resorte Details		
COE Expiry Date:	14 Aug 2022	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	5	
PQP Paid:	\$22,700.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,340.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$14,340.00	

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 17 Jun 2019

### J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 5, Defu Lane 10, #01-578, Defu Industrial Park C, Singapore 539186 Tel: 6343-0934 Fax: 6343-0921

Email: jmartauto@gmail.com Registration No: 201400246D GST Reg. No: 201400246D

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir / Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SGX 1609D & SKB 9289J ALONG ECP Twrds Changi ON 14/6/2019

We understand that you are the insurer of SKB 9289J vehicle.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SGX 1609D have been completed repairs to my/our satisfaction by M/s J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD. I/We therefore propose to claim from your as follows:

1. Cost of Repair Plus GST S\$5885.00

Loss of Rental(S\$120x 10Days) S\$1200.00

LTA Search Fee/ GIA Reports S\$ 0.00

TOTAL \$\$ 7085.00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

05 JULY 2019

SUBRAMANIAM SAKUNTHAIA BLOCK 426 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 #05-77 SINGAPORE 510426 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19010745/hb3

YOUR REF

: SKB 9289J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKB 9289J / SGX 1609D / OTHERS ALONG ECP TOWARDS CHANGI ON 14.06.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGX 1609D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGX 1609D. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not <a href="mailto:provided at AIG's reporting centre">provided at AIG's reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely.

Vid Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> k.mathavanm@shinryo.com.sg (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 5 July, 2019 5:45 PM

To:

k.mathavanm@shinryo.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SKB 9289J\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKB 9289J / SGX 1609D / OTHERS

ALONG ECP TOWARDS CHANGI ON 14.06.2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

05 JULY 2019

SUBRAMANIAM SAKUNTHAIA BLOCK 426 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6 #05-77 SINGAPORE 510426

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19010745/hb3

YOUR REF

: SKB 9289J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKB 9289J / SGX 1609D / OTHERS ALONG ECP TOWARDS CHANGI ON 14.06.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGX 1609D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGX 1609D. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To Whom It May Concern
1. And Teck News (the third party claimant) of 112 Pasis Res St 11 # 11-65
(SID   12) (address), owner of SGX   (OQD (vehicle no.) hereby
authorise J-MART NATUR PTE LTD (the workshop) to act for me with respect to
my claims for the repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (claim) for my vehicle SGY 1609
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 14 ( 20 9 (date) along
ECP towards Change (location) involving vehicle no/s SKB 92893
I turther authorise the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorised to receive payment further to the settlement of my claims with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.
Dated this 15 (day) of June (month) 2015 (year)
AW X GOTOR &
signed by the third party claimant Signed and witnessed by workshop
with company stamp if applicable) (with company stamp)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, J-MART MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$5,885.00 (Repair Cost), \$\$900.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), \$\$ - (Disbursement), for vehicle no. \$GX 1609D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 14/06/2019 (date) along ECP TOWARDS CHANGI (location) involving vehicle no/s \$KB 9289J. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 17/06/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>ANG TECK NGUAN</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGX 1609D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SGX">SGX</a>
1609D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

### J - MART MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 5 Defu Lane 10, #01-578 Defu Industrial Park C, (S)539186 Company Reg. No. 201400246D GST Reg No. 201400246D

Email: jmartmotorpl@gmail.com

Tel: 6343-0934 Fax: 6343-0921

TAX INVOICE NO:

TP19-0134

DATE:

12-Sep-2019

Ang Teck Nguan PAYABLE BY AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNTS\$
VEHICLE NO: SGX 1609D	
To Supply:	
Lump sum for repair cost	5,500.0
Plus 7% GST	385.0
	5,885.0

J - MART MOTOR PTE LTD

**AUTHORISED SIGNATURE** 

A & T. CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. Co. Reg. No. 201600008M BLOCK 119 ALJUNIED AVENUE 2 #01-24 SINGAPORE 380119 HP: 9681 3079 No.: 0056 OFFICIAL RECEIPT 1866 RECEIVED FROM Thousand THE SUM OF DOLLARS SKZ 4290K BEING PAYMENT OF A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. \$ 1204 2 CHEQUE NO:

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

### A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. Co. Reg. No. 201600008M

TOP

BLOCK 119 ALJUNIED AVENUE 2 #01-24 SINGAPORE 380119

FRONT

Cig Lighter

Jack

CD

HP: 9681 3079

RIGHT

ACCESSORIES CHECK

STD Tools

Radio / Cass

Ashtray

INDICATE: A - ACCIDENTS

#### VEHICLE REN

HIRER'S PARTICULARS		Vehicle No: 5KZ 4290 K Replace Veh No:						
	Mileage Out:				eage Out:			
Name: (as in I/C) NRIC / PASSPORT No: Address (Res):	Make & Mode	el:	Toyot	eı l	11h2	Auto / Manual Group:		
# 11 - 650	OUT: Date	15	16/1			9.30 am	,	
Name & Address of Employ	HIRE / PERIC	D EXPIR	Υ					
	COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER EXCESS 2500 YES / NO							
Occupation:	Driving Exp:	PERSONAL A	ACCIDEN	TINSUR	ANCE		YE	SINO
Oriving Licence No:	D/L Type: Local / International		CH	ARGES				
ssue Date:	Date of Birth:	Daily   0 6	(a) S	26	per da	у	15 20	
el: (O)(R)	HP	Weekly (	@ S		per we	ek		
DDITIONAL DRIVER'S PA		Monthly @	® S		per mo	onth		
lame: (as in I/C)	ang Teck Keong	Hours 6	D S		per ho	ur		
	520414846	Others 6	D \$		_			
ddress (Res):	As Above	201100	a) s		per da	y / month		
A. A	ASU-S D/L Type: Ligal / International		D \$		_	y / month		
	Date of Birth:	Delivery Servi	200		p 0.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Driving Exp:	Domoiy Co.			SUB	TOTAL \$	1200/-	
EHICLE CHECK LIST		PETROL LE	VEL					
SCRATCHES	REAR	Out E	(1/4	1/2 3/	4 F			
ng In	TPI TTI	in E	1/4	1/2 3/	4 F			
	EXTENSION							
	Collection Ser	rvice						
		Misc.						
55	A 1/2			TOTA	AL CHA	RGES \$	1201/-	

I had read and agreed to the terms and conditions on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agreed that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All informations I had given A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD, in connection with this agreement is true.

Rented Out By:

Hirer's Signature

Addition Driver's Signature

- 1. DNLY PERSONS ABOVE 29 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEWED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.

LEFT

S/Tyre

Hub Caps

Cartridges

- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINUAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINDAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY & & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO A & T CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSDEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	Con Wall
25/6	9 10	36am	1		SIGNATURE OF HIRER / IDRIVER

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	OLDER TRA		Talli Assissad	Adi Dat		Aut 5	Submittad	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
	Notified 18 Jun 2019 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 17 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	Adj Rpt         Adj Submitted         Ins Auth'ed         Status           S\$5,500.00         \$\$5,500.00         Pending f           Edit Estimates         View Rpt         Cancel Ca				ng for S t	Survey		
- 50	Main	R	eference	Cir	im Det	ails		Documents			Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	Sakuntha	ila Subramaniam	, ID: 52008930Z								
Main Claimant:	ANG TEC	K NGUAN, ID: 5	51253338A								
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGX160	)9D			Date of	Loss:	14/06/2019 19:00 - :59 [141 Months and 30 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)				(Man Yr)
Claim Type:	TP / 528	TP / 5285821413SG				over	2100265223 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 11/07/2018 - 10/07/2019				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	5KB9289		Policy N (Claima)		GA247903						
					Excess:						
Repairer:	J-mart M	otor Pte Ltd (HQ	) Blk 5 Defu Lane 1	0, #01-578,	539186	Defu l	Lane - Tel: 6	3430934			
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Qian Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65	6419-3	000	. [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	QĬ		
Claimant's Insurer:	7,7370,050,050	NAME OF THE OWNER, THE OWNER, THE	IQ) - Tel: 6338 728	(T)							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [	Handled	by A	DRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 27	/06/20	19]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	ECEIVED						Vie	W All	Compose	Case Ma
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(19/06/2019)	: No OI GIA Rep	ort								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks=				-	View All	Search Tasks (	Create New	Task	Complet
Due Date No results	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handle	e i	_	ned By	Completed On		ited On	Don

#### Claim Documents

\*SGX1609D (52858214135G) [SKB9289J] TP ANG TECK NGUAN Jun 14 2019 7:00PM [Sakunthala Subramaniam] J-mart Motor Pte Ltd

Lett	ters/Corresponden	ices	1 per	page V	100
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Acc	essment Reports		1 per	page [V]	Ø
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)	12.50	Thumbnail	
1	04/07/19 16:03	Accident Statement Addm. #1 From IDD - Reg. No: SKE92892, Claiment: SUBRAMANIAM SAKUNTHAIA	0	Load HTM	
-			la con	[22]	12
	tos/Images	Tury 1.4. 5	3 per	Thumbnail	-
No.	Relabel/Reorder 12/09/19 09:09	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>₩</b>
2	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>N</b>
3		General View	0	Load JPG	80
_	12/09/19 09:09		0	Load JPG	100
4	12/09/19 09:09	General View			-
5	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
6	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
7	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	50
8	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	80
9	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	80
10	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	N
11	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	N
12	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	80
13	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	80
14	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
17	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	8
18	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	100
19	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	50
20	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	M
21	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	12
22	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>W</b>
23	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
24	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	M
25	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	8
28	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
29	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	M
30	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
31	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
32	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	12
33	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
34	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Load JPG	82
	TO A CONTRACTOR WITH THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	General View	0	Load JPG	12
35	12/09/19 09:09	General View	0	Luid JPG	80

Lett	ers/Corresponden	ces	- International Contraction of the Contraction of t	2 P
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	and the same of
				8
17	12/09/19 09:09	General View	1 Load JPI	-
8	12/09/19 09:09	General View	1 Load 3PC	_
19	12/09/19 09:09	General View	6 Load 3Pt	
Ю	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load 3P0	G E
11	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load JPC	G E
12	12/09/19 09:09	General View	£ Load JPG	G 💆
13	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load 3P0	g P
14	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load JPG	G E
15	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load JPG	-
16	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load JPG	-
47	12/09/19 09:09	General View	O Load JPG	
_			O Load 3PG	
18	12/09/19 09:09	General View	1 Load JP	-
19	12/09/19 09:09	General View		_
50	12/09/19 09:09	General View	1 Load JPC	
51	12/09/19 09:09	General View	1 Load JPC	_
52	12/09/19 09:09	General View	Load 3P6	_
53	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load 3Pt	-
54	12/09/19 09:09	General View	€ Load 3P	G &
55	12/09/19 09:09	General View	€ Load JP	G 8
56	12/09/19 09:09	General View	■ Load JP	G 5
57	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G S
58	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	Load 3Pi	-
59	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	Load 3Pi	-
		The state of the s	O Load JPI	
50	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo		
51	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	0 1.0ad 3P	-
52	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
63	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	_
54	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	_
55	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
66	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3P	G E
57	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G E
58	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 8
59	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 5
70	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
71	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
	Transport C	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
72	12/09/19 09:10		O Load JP	
73	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo		
74	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	
75	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
76	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	_
77	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	_
78	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	_
79	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 5
80	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 5
81	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 5
12	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
13	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
		Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
84	12/09/19 09:10	Page 14 Pecesto Indiae Inter	6 Load JP	-
85	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo		
86	12/09/19 09:10	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JP	0   6
Doc	umentation		1 per page	<b>1</b> 5
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	and the second
t I	18/06/19 18:02	TP GIA REPORT	■ Load PD	-
2	20/06/19 10:21	Non reporting letter	■ Load PC	_
3	05/07/19 17:49	EMAIL TO OI	■ Load PC	_

Letters/Correspondences		1 per page		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumb	nall Print
4	05/07/19 17:49	LETTER TO OI	€ Load F	PDF
5	16/09/19 10:19	TP ESTIMATE - FINALIZED	1 Load F	PDF
6	25/09/19 16:15	WORKSHOP INVOICE	■ Load F	PDF
7	25/09/19 16:15	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	■ Load 9	PDF
8	25/09/19 16:15	Release Voucher	6 Load 1	PDF
9	25/09/19 16:15	RENTAL RECEIPT	6 Load i	PDF
10	25/09/19 16:15	LOD	■ Load 8	PDF

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other porties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYO	-
	·D
	-

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	Accident:	SGX1609D (TP veh 14/06/2019	)		
	Accident:	14/06/2019			
Global St	um Settlen	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair E	stimate		: \$	13,183.08	
Final Rep	pair Cost		: \$	5,885.00	
Loss of L	Jse		: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if	any)		: \$	900.00	9 days
LTA / GI/	A Search F	ee	: \$	0.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Set	tlement Su	ım	: \$	6,785.00	
below) A) For !	Non GIA R	tegistered Workshop	<u>):</u>	Agreed Liability _	
B) For	GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOL	A Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liabilit	y (*):100(%)
* Ass	sessed Lia	bility to be filled only f	or cha	in collisions and for c	cases where BOLA does not apply
Remarks					
Paymen	t Instructi	on: Payee's Breakdo	wn		
1) J-M	art Motor F	ete Ltd		: \$	6,785.00
2)				: S	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6258-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19010745/AHB3Q2

Date:

25/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100265223

Claimant Vehicle No:

SGX1609D

Insured Vehicle No: SKB9289J

Date of Loss:

14/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5285821413SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SGX1609D

Make & Model:

HONDA AIRWAVE, 1.5 (A) 15/08/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Engine No:

L15A5131230

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Chassis No: Odometer:

GJ11126053 118893 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65 R14

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65 R14

Front Left Side:

Crucero 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Crucero 6 mm Crucero 6 mm

Front Right Side: Crucero 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,620.64	6,999.20	1,621.44	18.81
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,700.00	2,520.00	1,180.00	31.89
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,320.64	9,519.20	2,801.44	22.74
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,500.00		
(S\$)	12,320.64	5,500.00	6,820.64	55.36
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	862.44	385.00	477.44	55.36
Nett Amount (S\$)	13,183.08	5,885.00	7,298.08	55.36
+ Car Rental (9.0 x S\$10	00.00/day) (S\$)	900.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/06/2019

Date Inspected:

17/06/2019 Inspected At: J-mart Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 5 Defu Lane 10, #01-578

Singapore 539186

6,785.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VIC ALPEH NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our innowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Recom	men	ded	Parts
LICCOLL		400	4163

No.	Qty Part No	. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BONNET	Repair	719.90 FL	*-FL
2	1	*BONNET CHROME	Cut	237.90 FL	*237.90 FL
3	1	*FRT BUMPER	Deformed	1,082.50 FL	*1,082.50 FL
4	2	*FRT BUMPER RETAINER	Necessary	100.80 FL	*100.80 FL
5	2	*FRT BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	94.60 FL	*-FL
6	1	*FRT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Not Necessary	19.90 FL	*-FL
7	1	*FRT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	Not Necessary	123.80 FL	*-FL
8	1	*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	248.50 FL	*248.50 FL
9	1	*FRT GRILLE	Cracked	186.30 FL	*186.30 FL
10	1	*H EMBLEM	Necessary	27.40 FL	*27.40 FL
11	1	*FRT GRILLE OUTER GARNISH	Cracked	309.30 FL	*309.30 FL
12	2	*HEADLAMP	Cracked	1,678.20 FL	*1,678.20 FL
13	1	*TAILGATE	Dented	1,303.00 FL	*1,303.00 FL
14	1	*TAILGATE LOCK	Damaged	129.30 FL	*129.30 FL
15	1	*TAILGATE W/STRIP	Not Necessary	150.90 FL	*-FL
16	1	*AIRWAVE EMBLEM	Necessary	49.80 FL	*49.80 FL
17	2	*TAILGATE REFLECTOR	Cracked	380.40 FL	*380.40 FL
18	1	*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Cracked	479.20 FL	*479.20 FL
19	1	*TAILGATE TRIMBOARD	Cracked	267.20 FL	*267.20 FL
20	1	*TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	Not Necessary	17.40 FL	*-FL
21	2	*REAR NO PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	77.60 FL	*-FL
22	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	912.60 FL	*912.60 FL
23	2	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Necessary	58.80 FL	*58.80 FL
24	1	*REAR BUMPER CENTRE BEAM	Bent	63.90 FL	*63.90 FL
25	1	*END PANEL	Repair	494.30 FL	*-FL
26	1	*END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Cracked	93.30 FL	*93.30 FL
27	1	*REAR W/SCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	55.40 FL	*55.40 FL
28	1	*SPARE TYRE CARDBOARD	Deformed	438.60 FL	*285.20 FL
29	1	*REAR NO PLATE	Cracked	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
30	1	*FRT NO PLATE	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*-FS
31	1	*REAR W/SCREEN GUM	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
32	1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
33	1	*CAMERA	Damaged	400.00 FS	*350.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise part. S=Sp	cNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	10,580.80	8,589.00
		- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,960.16	1,589.80
			Total Parts (S\$)	8,620.64	6,999.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,600.00	1,000.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,600.00	1,200.00
3	WIRING	New	60.00	60.00
4	RUST PROOFING	New	120.00	0.00
5	UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	60.00
6	TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTING	New	80.00	80.00
7	REMOVE & REFIT REAR W/SCREEN	New	120.00	120.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	3,700.00	2,520.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >